## 503423353 08/05/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3469987

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
IERIDYTH MISCHEL	WEBBER			08/03/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	 ATA				
Name:	KHREAT	VITY UNLIMITED, INC.			
Street Address:	2 LONDC	N COURT			
City:	TEANEC	K			
State/Country:	NEW JEF	RSEY			
Postal Code:	07666				
	DATA				
		08)654-7866			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	9) be sent to ti	he e-mail address first;			
Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	(9 be sent to ti f provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	9) be sent to ti f provided; i (9)	he e-mail address first;	t will be sent via U		
	(9 <b>be sent to ti</b> f <b>provided; i</b> (9 as	<b>he e-mail address first;</b> if that is unsuccessful, i 08) 518-6343	t will be sent via U		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	(9 <b>be sent to ti</b> f <b>provided; i</b> (9 as LE	<b>he e-mail address first;</b> i <b>f that is unsuccessful, i</b> 08) 518-6343 signment@lernerdavid.co	<b>t will be sent via U</b> om		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(9 be sent to ti f provided; i (9 as as LC 60	<b>he e-mail address first;</b> if that is unsuccessful, i 08) 518-6343 signment@lernerdavid.co DLK&M	i <b>t will be sent via U</b> om ST		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to ti f provided; i (9 as as c LE 60 W	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 08) 518-6343 signment@lernerdavid.co DLK&M 00 SOUTH AVENUE WES	i <b>t will be sent via U</b> om ST Y 07090		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(9 be sent to ti f provided; i (9 as : LE 60 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 08) 518-6343 signment@lernerdavid.co DLK&M 00 SOUTH AVENUE WES ESTFIELD, NEW JERSE	i <b>t will be sent via U</b> om ST Y 07090		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(9 be sent to ti f provided; i (9 as : LE 60 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 08) 518-6343 signment@lernerdavid.co DLK&M 00 SOUTH AVENUE WES ESTFIELD, NEW JERSE MERMIS 3.1F-005 (E	i <b>t will be sent via U</b> om ST Y 07090		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(9 be sent to ti f provided; i (9 as : LE 60 W IUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i 08) 518-6343 signment@lernerdavid.co DLK&M 00 SOUTH AVENUE WES ESTFIELD, NEW JERSE MERMIS 3.1F-005 (E IDA ZAZZALI	i <b>t will be sent via U</b> om ST Y 07090		

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Tormar PTO/AB/15 (8-00) Mod. : 110 Docket Number (Optional)
	MERMIS 3.1F-005 (E)
Whereas, I, Meridyth Mischel Webber	
2 London Court, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new an	id useful improvements in
EARDOD COVER	
X for which an application for a United States Design Pa Application Number 29/535,128	
for which an application for a United States Design Pate	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
designating the Linited	, as
Ano	
Whereas, Khreativity Unlimited, Inc.	
a corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" whose malling a	ddress is
E London Court, Teaneck, New Jersey 07666	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I a assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United State	
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the L said invention, including without limitation all applications and pat- the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, a	
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent perferences expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of inthin including the right to claim such priority or beneft thorized and requested to issue all patents or said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the light do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Design Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said resigned respecting said improvements, where ver gs in which any of said applications or patents any is, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its representatives and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft thorized and requested to issue all patents or had as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Delign id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to had resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents in all orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its representatives all original, divisional, compatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of inthin including the right to claim such priority or beneft thorized and requested to issue all patents or said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the light do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Design Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said resigned respecting said improvements, where ver gs in which any of said applications or patents any is, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee horein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent proceeding expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where we gs in which any of said applications or patents if any rotaction for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee horein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con Patent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent perpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claim such priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit athorized and requested to issue all patents or said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for DS sign id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said region which any of said applications or patents where ver gs in which any of said applications or patents way is, and to do generally everything necessary to sid d assignee. Ing date and application number of said application (Signature)
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee horein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, consistent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigne and nominees to obtain patent proceedin become involved, to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claim such priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid risigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents in all protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Courte</u> <u>Size Mon</u> personally carre with as the individual who executed the foregoing by him/her of his/her own free will for the purpositis
Improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee of the execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent presentes incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claim such priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit athorized and requested to issue all patents or said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for DS sign id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said region which any of said applications or patents where ver gs in which any of said applications or patents way is, and to do generally everything necessary to sid d assignee. Ing date and application number of said application (Signature)
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents ray is, and to do generally everything necessary to rid orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Dovre</u> <u>Sector</u> personally care by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposition of his/her own free will for the purposition <b>2440898</b> <b>Ic of New Jersey</b>
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents ray is, and to do generally everything necessary to rid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Dame Size has</u> personally carries by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposities of Seraphin 4 2440898
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents ray is, and to do generally everything necessary to rid orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Dovre</u> <u>Sector</u> personally care by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposition of his/her own free will for the purposition <b>2440898</b> <b>Ic of New Jersey</b>
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents ray is, and to do generally everything necessary to rid orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Dovre</u> <u>Sector</u> personally care by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposition of his/her own free will for the purposition <b>2440898</b> <b>Ic of New Jersey</b>
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents ray is, and to do generally everything necessary to rid orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Dovre</u> <u>Sector</u> personally care by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposition of his/her own free will for the purposition <b>2440898</b> <b>Ic of New Jersey</b>
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, compatent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent pexpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fill when known.	Ind including the right to claiming priority or beneft of and including the right to claim such priority or beneft of thorized and requested to issue all patents or raid as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the signs do hereby agree and covenant without further tinuation, reissue and other applications for Derign Id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to raid resigned respecting said improvements, where re- gs in which any of said applications or patents ray is, and to do generally everything necessary to rid orotection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. Iling date and application number of said application (Signature) me <u>Dovre</u> <u>Sector</u> personally care by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposition of his/her own free will for the purposition <b>2440898</b> <b>Ic of New Jersey</b>